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AN ACT torenumber 281.68 (2) and 281.68 (3 renumber and amend 33.30 (2);to amend 33.26 (3), 33.29 (3)
(b), 33.30 (3) (intro.), 33.30 (3) (b), 33.30 (4) (d), 33.305 (2), 33.31 (4), 33.32 (5), 33.33 (1), 281.68 (1m), 281.68
(2) (title) and 281.68 (3) (title); artd create 33.29 (1) (f), 33.29 (1) (g), 33.30 (2) (b), 33.30 (2m), 33.305 (4), 281.68
(1t), 281.68(2) (b) and 281.68 (3) (bg) of the statutasating to: public inland lake protection and rehabilitation
district meetings, duties of members of thstrict's board of commissioners, lake monitoring contracts, and granting
rule—makingauthority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in corporatewith the powers of a municipal corporatifom
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: the purposes of carrying out this chaptdf the board
doesnot so find, the board, lyrder shall declare its find
ingsand deny the petition.
SecTion 1. 33.26 (3) of the statutes is amended to SecTioN 2. 33.29 (1) (f) of the statutes is created to
read: read:
33.26(3) The committee shall report to the county 33.29(1) (f) Scheduling the annual meeting of the
board within 3 months after the date of the hearing. district.
Within 6 months after the date of the hearing, the board ~ Section 3. 33.29 (1) (g) of the statutes is created to
shallissue its order under this subsection. If the board read:

finds, after consideration of theommittees report and 33.29(1) (g) Preparing the proposed annual budget
any other evidence submitted to the boahdt the peti for presentation at trennual meeting of the district. The
tion is signed by the requisite owners as provided in s. proposedannuabudget shall include all of the following:
33.25,that the proposed distriist necessaryhat the pub 1. A list of all existing indebtedness and all antici
lic health, comfortconvenience, necessity or public wel patedrevenue from all sources during the ensuing.year
farewill be promoted by the establishmefthe district, 2. A list of all proposed appropriations for each

andthat the property to be included in the district will be department,activity, and reserveaccount during the

benefitedby the establishment-thereof—and-thatferma ensuingyear

tion of the proposed district-will-not-cause-orcontribute 3. Theactual revenues and expenditures for the pre
= i i } in s. cedingyear

299.01(4), the board, by ordeshalldeclare its findings, 4. The actual revenues and expenditdioesiot less

shall establishthe boundaries and shall declare the dis thanthe first 6 months of the current year

trict organized and give it a corporate name by which it 5. The estimated revenues and expenditures for the

shallbe known. Thereupon the district shall be a body balanceof the current year

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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6. For informationapurposes by fund, all anticipated
unexpendedr unappropriated balances and surpluses.

SecTioN 4. 33.29(3) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

33.29(3) (b) The secretary shall keep minutes of all
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onamendments to the budget before approving that bud
get. The budget shall separately identify the capital costs
andthe costs of operation of the district, shall conform
with the applicable requirements unde5.9033.29 (1)

(g) and shall specify any item that has a cost to the district

meetingsof the board and hearings held by-it,-and-shall in excess of $10,000.

annually notify the department of the continued-exis
tenceof the district The secretary shallepare and send

the notices required for the annual meeting, any special

meeting.and any meeting of the board
SecTion 5. 33.30 (2) of thestatutes is renumbered
33.30(2) (a) and amended to read:

SecTioN 10. 33.30 (4) (d) of thetatutes is amended
toread:

33.30(4) (d) Create a nonlapsible fund to finance
specificallyidentified capital costs and for maintenance
of capital equipment

SecTioN 11. 33.305 (2) of the statutes is amentizd

33.30(2) (a) The annual meeting shall be preceded read:

by written notice mailed at least 1@ days in advance of
the meeting to all electors within the district-and-owners
of property-within-the districiyhose address is known or
canbe ascertained with reasonable diligence, to alkown
ersof propertywithin the district at the owner address
aslisted in thetax roll, and to the department. The district
boardof commissioners may substitutelass 2 notice,
underch. 985, in lieu of sending written notice to electors
residingwithin the district.

SecTioN 6. 33.30 (2) (b) of the statutes is created to
read:

33.30(2) (b) No absentee ballots or proxies are per
mitted at the annual meeting.

SecTioN 7. 33.30 (2m) of the statutes is created to
read:

33.30(2m) The notice of the annual meetingder
sub.(2) shall include all of the following:

(a) The proposed annual budgetjuired under sub.
1) (9).

(b) A list of each item proposed for consideratain

33.305(2) Written noticeof a special meeting shall
be given to the same persoaad in the same manner
requiredunder s. 33.30 (2) (a)

SecTioN 12. 33.305(4) of the statutes is created to
read:

33.305(4) No absentee ballots or proxies are-per
mittedat a special meeting.

SecTion 13. 33.31 (4) of the statutes is amended to
read:

33.31(4) At an annual or special meeting, the district
may not consider or approve any borrowing or any tax to
paythe indebtedness incurred under subof1®) unless
the meeting notice under s. 33.30 (2) ¢a)33.305(2)
includesa statement that borrowing or a tax levypay
the indebtedness will be considered at the meeting.

SecTioN 14. 33.32 (5) of the statutes is amended to
read:

33.32(5) Sewerage system service @es imposed
by districts with town sanitary district powers shaliifbe
conformancewith s. 66.0821. Speciahages_may be

the annual meeting in addition to the proposed annual imposedfor other services identified the annual budget

budget.

(c) Alist of any items proposed for consideratain
the annual meeting by persomdigible to vote at the
annualmeeting if all of the following conditions are met:

1. The itemrelates to an issue that is within the-dis
trict’s authority

2. Eachitem is submitted by a petition to the board
atleast 30 days before the annual meeting.

3. The petitionis signed by persons who are eligible
to vote at the annual meeting.

adoptedunder s. 33.30 (3) (b)-shall-also-becollected
directly by the commissionersThe special chges may

notexceed the rate of $2.50 per $1,000 of assessed valua
tion. The special chges may be certified by thstrict
secretaryto the clerk of each municipality having prop
erty within the district for collection and settlement in the
samemanner as provided under ch. 7#he commission
ersshall allocate the chges to the property served in a
mannerprescribed by them unless the manner is speci
fied by a resolution of the annual or of a special meeting.

4. The number of persons signing the petition equals Delinquent special chayes shall be governed by s.
or exceeds 20 percent of the number of parcels located ir66.0627(4).

thedistrict that are subject to the property tax.

SecTioN 8. 33.30 (3) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

33.30(3) (intro.) At the annual meeting, electairsd
propertyowners who attend the meetisigall do all of the
following:

SecTioN 9. 33.30(3) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

33.30(3) (b) Approve a budget fahe coming year

SecTioN 15. 33.33 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

33.33(1) MerGEeR. Any district may be mged with
acontiguous district by resolution passed by a four—fifths
vote of all the members of each board of commissioners.
At the next annual or specialeeting, whichever occurs
first, the electors and property owners shall vote on
whetherto ratify the meger If a majority of the electors
andproperty owners present and voting in each district

Theelectors and property owners may consider and voteendorsethe meger, it takes dict. Following ratifica
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tion, the boards of commissioners of gieg districts (c) Developing, maintaining, and managing a state
shallact jointly until the next annual or special meeting wide database system for entering, tracking, evaluating,
whicheveroccurs first, at which time the board of the gnd reporting water quality results.

mergeddistrict shall be conformed to the requirements (d) Producing and distributing water quality results
specifiedin s. 33.28. The governing body of the county andreports.

town, village or city having the Igest portion by valua SecTion 18. 281.68 (2) (title) of the statutes is
tion within the district shall makthe appointments under amendedo read:

s..33.28 (2| )-—The bylaws of the gEl.; ictg. Jing ais 281.68(2) (title) AMOUNT OF GRANTS AND CON-
SecTioN 16. 281.68 (1m) of the statutesamended IRACTS )

to read: SecTioN 19. 281.68 (2) of the statutes is renumbered
281.68(1m) PURPOSESOF GRANTS AND CONTRACTS 281.68(2) (a).

The department shall develop and administer a financial ~ SECTION 20. 281.68 (2) (b)f the statutes is created

assistancerogram to provide lake management plan toread:

ning grants_and to award contracts under sub. f(it) 281.68(2) (b) The total amount of lak@onitoring

projectsto provide information and education on the use contractsor each fiscal year may not exceed 10 percent

of lakes and natural lake ecosystems and on the qualityof the total amount appropriated under s. 20.370 (6) (ar).

of water in lakes and the quality of natural laa®sys SecTion 21. 281.68 (3) (title) of the statutes is

tems. _ amendedo read:
SECTION 17. 281.68 (1t) ofthe statutes is created to 281.68(3) (title) RULESFORGRANTSAND CONTRACTS
read: P

SecTIoN 22. 281.68 (3) othestatutes is renumbered

281.68 (1t) LAKE MONITORING CONTRACTS. The 281.68(3) (a).

departmentnay award contracts to public groups orper :

sorrl)sfor the c)r/eation and supportpaf sta?ezwi(fe Iak% SECTION 23. 281.68 (3) (bg) of the statutestieated

monitoring network. The contracts may include pay © €ad:

mentsfor the costs of all of the following: 281.68(3) (bg) Thedepartment shall promulgate
(a) Training,equipment, and supplies necessary for rulesfor the administration of the lake monitoring eon

waterquality sample collection. tractsprogram, whictshall specify the eligible activities
(b) Handling, shipping, and laboratory analysfs andqualifications for participation in the statewide lake

watersamples. monitoring network.




